
 
 

CITY OF WESTOVER 
MONONGALIA COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA 

 
CONTRACT #1 – HOLLAND AVENUE SANITARY AND STORM SEWER REPLACEMENT 

 
PRIME CONTRACTORS’ INTENT TO BID LIST 

 
Thrasher Project #T20-11016 

 
Tuesday, July 30, 2024, at 10:00 AM 

 
Bear Contracting Green River Group 
Calvin Wears, Foreman Steve Calvert, Managing Member 
P.O. Box 1196 2310 Smithtown Road, 714 Venture Dr. #180 
Bridgeport, WV 26380 Morgantown, WV 26507 
Phone: (304) 326-0160 Phone: (304-288-1817 
Fax: (304) 326-0054 scalvert@greenrivergroupllc.com  
estimating@bear-contracting.com   
  
Beitzel Excavating & Paving Independent Enterprises, Inc. 
Ian Humphrey, Project Manager Blaine W. Popp, Estimating 
20 Lumber City Pond 5020 Thoms Run 
Oakland, MD 21550 Oakdale, PA 15071 
Phone: (304) 301-334-6326 Phone: (412) 221-3435, Ext 231 
beitzelexcavating@outlook.com  bids@IEI.net.com  
  
Blue Gold Development Lone Pine Constructing 
Stephen Toth, General Partner Josh Leach, Vice President 
551 Panther Lick Run Road 83 Lusk Road 
Rivesville, WV 26588 Bentleyville, PA 15314 
Phone: (304) 244-9036 Phone: (724) 344-3064 
info@bluegolddevelopmentllc.com  Fax: (724) 239-6107 
 jrleach@lonepineconstruction.com  
  
D&M Contracting, DBA Paramount Contracting, Inc Parrotta Paving 
Chris Gallick, Estimator Dominick Parrotta, Management 
1868 Lions Club Road P.O. Box 1259 
New Alexandria, PA 15670 Dellslow, WV 26531 
Phone: (724) 668-8775 Phone: (304) 216-5023 
Fax: (724-668-8862 Fax: (304) 292-8885 
cgallick@dandmcontractinginc.com  domp@parrottapaving.com  
  
Doss Enterprises, LLC Pro Contracting, Inc 
Brian Huffman, Project Manager Logan Alastanos, Project Manager 
190 Midstream Way P.O. Box 90 
Jane Lew, WV 26378 Lost Creek, WV 26385 
Phone: (304) 672-2880 Phone: (304) 745-8501 
Brian.huffman@dossenterprises.com  Fax: (304) 745-8503 
 lalastanos@procontractingwv.com  
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Varner Construction  
Spencer Wooddell, Vice President  
P.O. Box 243  
Durban, WV 26264  
Phone: (816) 723-7798  
Spencer.varnerconst@gmail.com   
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